POWER
SIL25C Series
C-Class Non-Isolated
Total Power: 25 Amps
Input Voltage: 4.5 - 13.8 Vdc
# of Outputs: Single
Special featureS
 � 25 A current rating

representative or use the on-line model number search tool at http://www.artesyn.com to find
a suitable alternative.
Part Number System with Options
       SIL                25       C       -  12                 S              NEG        -         V                  J
Product Family
SIL = Single In Line
Output Voltage
 NEG - -5.05V
Performance
 C  =  Cost
          Optimized
Number of Outputs
  S = Single Output
Input Voltage
 12 = 10.2 - 13.8
         Vdc
Packaging Options
J   =  Pb free (RoHS
         6/6 compliant)
Mounting Option
V  =  Vertical
Rated Output
Current
25 = 25 Amp
General Specifications
Efficiency 90%
Switching frequency Fixed (2 phase) 250 kHz typ. per phase
Approvals and
standards
(See Note 7) TÜV Product Services
EN60950, UL/cUL60950
Material flammability UL94V-0
Weight 28.3 g (1 oz)
MTBF Telcordia SR-332 3,000,000 hours
Environmental Specifications
Thermal performance Operating ambient temperature -40 °C to +80 °C
(See Note 8) Non-operating temperature -40 °C to +125 °C
Protection
Short-circuit Hiccup, non-latching
Over-temperature Hiccup, non-latching
Recommended System Capacitance
Input capacitance (See Note 9) 3 x 270 μF
Output capacitance (See Note 9) 3 x 680 μF
SIL25C Series Data Sheet
                           WORLDWIDE OFFICES
Americas
2900 South Diablo Way
Suite B100
Tempe, AZ 85282, USA
+1 888 412 7832
Europe (UK)
Ground Floor Offices, Barberry House
4 Harbour Buildings, Waterfront West
Brierley Hill, West Midlands
DY5 1LN, UK
+44 (0) 1384 842 211
Asia (HK)
14/F, Lu Plaza
2 Wing Yip Street
Kwun Tong, Kowloon
Hong Kong
+852 2176 3333
For more information: www.artesyn.com
For support: productsupport.ep@artesyn.com
Artesyn Embedded Technologies, Artesyn Embedded Power, Artesyn, and all Artesyn related logos are
trademarks and service marks of Artesyn Embedded Technologies, Inc. All other names and logos referred to
are trade names, trademarks, or registered trademarks of their respective owners. Specifications are subject to
change without notice. © 2019 Artesyn Embedded Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved. For full legal terms
and conditions, please visit www.artesyn.com/legal.
Mechanical Drawings
PIN 1
ID LABEL LOCATION